

**SC 813 of 2024**

Present– Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld. ADJ, FTC-3, Basirhat.

**J.O Code (UID No) WB01025**

**Order no. 6**

**Dated. 18-07-2025**

Today is fixed for production and appointment of Ld. PP in Charge. The sole accused is produced from J/C through V/C. A fresh power has been filed on behalf of the accused.

Mrs. Monorama Ghosh is appointed as Ld. PP in Charge and she files hazira.

Fix 08-08-2025 for production and consideration of charge.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Basirhat.