

S.T. 1(8)2025
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Id.P.O
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no.3
Dated, 16.09.2025

The accused is produced from J.C. through V.C. and identified by the Data Entry Operator of the concerned correctional home and taken into custody and remanded to J.C.

The witness Inspector Debdulal Mondal of STF W.B. is present. He is examined as PW-1 in part. His examination in chief is deferred on the prayer of the prosecution for non production of the document by the O.C. Hemnagar Coastal P.S.

The O.C. Hemnagar Coastal P.S. is directed to produce all the seized alamats and documents on the date fixed positively.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the O.C. Hemnagar Coastal P.S. for his information and necessary action.

To 04.11.2025 for evidence of PW-1.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat, North 24 pgs.